o

D Aanke

‘ ST T

Wt T N :)“ - \
P Bl W M1, Prc?"ﬁf““""iﬂr !L OOOJ‘;(G’ g

% T ¥ 1

'

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 1992 MORTGAGE
AND 1992 ASSIGNMENT OF LEASEAFT-01 RECORDING

UNOFF|@{6&1{@QPY - 9447219,

$31.50

o TRINL TRAM 54100 05/26/94 09:19¢00
15206 $ €G3 #—FP L~ 472195

. COOK CIUNTY RECORDER
This Fourth Amendment to Mortgage ("Amendment") is made as of the 30th day of

April, 1994 by and between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 2, 1965 and known as Trust No.
21857 ("Mortgagor*), and NBD Bank, an Illinols banking corporation ("Morngagee”).

WITNESSETH

The Fecitals contained in the Second Amendment to 1992 Note, 1992 Mortgage and 1992

Assignment of {£uses, filed with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iilinois, on December
17, 1993, as Docunizzt No. 03037888, are incorporated herein by reference thereto as if set

forth herein in full.

NOW, THEREFOKE. therefore, in consideration of the mutual convenant herein

L The capitalized ternis contained in the Amendment to 1992 Noie, 1992 Mortgage
and 1992 Assignment of Leasés. filed with the Recorder of Cook County, llinois, on
August 11, 1993, as Documeni No. 93-634490, shall have the same meanings and

definitions when used herein.

2. Fourth Amendment to 1992 Morgags and 1992 Assignment of Leases, The
parties agree to extend until July 31, 1994, the maturity date of the unpaid principal
balance of that cenain Extended Time Revolving Loan Note, dated as of April 30, 1994,
in the principal amount of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) and such indebtedness
shall be evidenced by the Extended Time Revolving Business Loan Note (the "Fourth
Extended Note") in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3. The 1992 Mortgage and 1992 Assignment of Leases, reldling.to the real estate

described on Exhibit B attached hereto, is hereby amended so that a!l r.ferences therein
to the 1992 Note shall refer to the Fourth Extended Note, including witiout limitation
the extended maturity date of July 31, 1994, the principal amount thereof of Twu Million
Dollars ($2,000,000.00) and the rate of interest set forth in the Fourth Extended Note,
and any extensions, reductions of principals amount, renewals, modification or
replacement thereof, without limit as to the number or frequency.

4, The 1992 Mortgage and 1992 Assignment of Leases, as amended hereby, shall
in all other respects remain in full force and effect.

5, The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure lo the benefil of the parties
hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. This instrument
has been made and executed and delivered in the State of Hlinois and shall be governed
by construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [Hinois.

oy wsp Flaza

corILbes




MORTGAGEE

banking coporglion, . ,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. This Amendment is executed by Mortgagor, not personally, but as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement deacribed above and all of the terms, revisions and conditions to be
performed hereunder by the sald Trustee are undertaken zolely as Trustee and not
individually and nothing in this Amendment shall be construed as creating any personal
liability on 3ald Trusiea by reason thereof; provided, however, that the foregoing shall
not be deemed a release or impairment of said indebtedness nor of the lien of the 1992
Mongage, as amended hereby, nor prejudice Monigagee from foreclosing the 1992
Mongage, as amended hereby, or exercising any of its other rights and remedies under

the 1992 Mortgage as amended hereby, or under the Fourth Extended Note, 1992

Avsignment of Leases, as amended hereby and/or any guaranty, or from securing a
deficiency or personal judgment against any subsequent owner of the subject property
who ussumes the indebledness created pursuant hereto; and nothing herein shall modify
or discharge the personal lability and responsibility of the Corporation or of any
guarantors o, of any other person or entity in connection herewith.

MORTGAGOR

American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not
/ personaily, but as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated
Tune 2, 1965{and known as

NBD BANK, an Iliiﬂois«/ /

By: [ (/W , j:,k Uigtu"' '

Its: fﬂmﬂ U[/zr.u ﬂ’f.‘f ¢

Altest: Q L J/A

Its: %’Wu VnCe f&’néﬂf’

FAHOMEAOS 10000 $7IMORT 430

cornivte




UNOFFICIAL CQPY
A R

- STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

ot

COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undedsigned, a No Pubiic in rnd for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
mﬂwmaﬁ Kasn and " #AASEN  personally known to me to be the

A TNy e ISTA HETAE American National Bank and Trust Compuny

of Chicagn, each of whom are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are

- subscribed ‘o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged

 alEhd Watithey igrad and delivered the said ent in their respective capacities as

1BSISTANT SECRETARYGr American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, for tae vses and purposes therein set forth.

FiY 17 18
GIVEN under-iny hand and official seal this _____ day of __ ’ fﬁﬂ]

My commission expires:

/“ f"}\é/f 7’) ﬁV{ LA 'r‘".Jl'H

Notary Public \
NANAAMAAARAAAANAAAN AR ™~
GG, SEAL” Triedncument prepared by and when recorded '
LM, SOVIEDGEY o retuni 1o;
LTI A O U TR TR A A T R B A
NIV O Allan G, Swae
Dickinson, Wrighi. Moon, Van Dusen
& Freeman
225 West Washington Sticat, Suite 400
Chicago, illinois 606002415

CEITILEYY6




UNOEFICIAL COPY T




W
5
o
N

- .
V)

for the uses a7 purposes therein sat forth,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

! v

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that wulter J, Rublner  &nd _pzra B Jaffo personally known to me o be
the ist Vice President and Znd Vice Prosldent of NBD Bonk

each of whom are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscnbed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said document in their respective capacities ag 18t Vice Presidant
and _2ndVice Premident of NED Bank

GIVEN tinder my hand and official seal this 23vrd day of __ May y 1994,

My commission expires:

/
/30 /94 e;%ﬁbhaiqz;gzb;w)

Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SFAL” his document prepared by and when recorded
llene Stemtein, Notary Public taris 1o
Labe County, Siate of Hiimos T 10:

My Commassron bxpues 9770/84

Allan G Sweig

Dickinson, ¥iight, Moon, Van Dusen
& Freeman

225 West Washington Street, Suite 400

Chicago, Hlinois 64)6-24182

CRITLVYR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




FEFICTALL GO
. . ) : "N

' ??;ig i

'
' L
B N . ) [P i
L . . R

. s . e
s anarr.. - = I R e e

Eggl 17, 18, 19, 20, %1, %3, 33, 44, 26, 86, 27, 39 AND 29 IN BLOCK 6 IN
NITTROLD'S THIRD "L" EXTENSION SVUDIVISION IN THE BOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SJECYION

23, TOVNSHIP 41 NORTH, RAKGE L3 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL KERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THENLOF RECOADED FEBRVARY 4, 1925 AS DOCUHENT
4742008, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

* [

BABGEL &2

LOT L IN BLOCK 21 IN WITTBOLD'S RAFID TRANJIT GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF LOT & IN SUPERION CCURT PARTITION QF THE EAST 1/3 OF THE BOUTH RAS 1/4 :
OF BECION 32, AND THE SOUTH WKBT i/4 OF JKCTION 213, TOWNEHIP 41 NORTH,
RANOR $3 RAST OF TR THIND PAINCIPAL MERIDIAN, [N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

A4 o

BARCY.. o)

LOTE 3G, 31, AND 32 1N BLOCK B IN WITTBOLD'S THIRD “L" EXTENSION
SUBDIVIATSN IH THE SOUTH WESBT 1/4 OF BECTIGN 1), TOWNSHIP 41 NOATH, RANGE
13 EABY UF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOYK
ARCORDED PLBV.UARY 4, 1925 AS DOCUNENT #7030#8, (N COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

a{5 RAg

PEANANENT INOx# NCS.: J0~23-234=005-0000; 10-21~334-034-0000;
10~23-324-020-0000 L0=2:=324~018-0000;
20~23-1234-019-0000.

COKMONLY KNOWN AS: 4100 HONTICELLO AVENUE, SKOKIE, IL 80076

szffo_gff

-~
»

‘(;i



atendod Time Revolving Business Loan Note
EXDIBIT “A”

|
tos o ly 30 YT AR B R E,LU,QRJP‘XL e 1
o, y T2 O S BT L)
Fromise 10 Payt Un or before July sl HE{L. for value recebved, the undersigned (the *'Bortower'") promises
1w pay G, . . N
. T

fibe Aok} or ondet, ot the Dank’s main alfico 1 MOUBE P'-'01’,&“’31:*' i Winois,
e win ol Tvo Million Do 007100

BOLLARS (8 2,000, 000,800 oo J ot wuch leser s a5 is indicated on Bank records, plun bngres
cornputed mn the buoy of e setual number of days elagmed In 2 yeas of 6D duyt at the eate 0l

rarcesrirme % PEE ERROL Ut atalry, whetlier by aeceleretion or ofhenwine, (the ' Notz Rate''y and ol the raie of J% per
pnauta above the Nise Hue o ovendue principsl from the date when due wmil pold; o

._..,3'50 % pes annuin shove the rarc annaunced from lima 10 lime by tha Bank o5 13 " prime " cata (the ' Hote Kate'"). whith
fule piwy 1 e the lowadt taie charged by ihe Bank 10 any of M cumoincts, umié matutity, whelher by seczlersinn
ar oiheewise, and o) the ralg of 3% per snpum sbove The Ivess Kute on overdue prinopad ftom the dae when
due unill paid. Each change in the *“porme’” rate will Immedisaly change the Note Rao ¥

In niv cvant shail the Inlerewt ente exceed tha mutimumn 1aie allowed by law; any interest payment which would (of any zeason be deemed

unlawlul udee wpplicable faw shall be wpplied to privcipa).

Inkerest will be Cotitpited 00 the unpaid pringipel balance Ttom the date of each borrowing

Unud sptwssty , the Sfurrowee will pay convecimive _monthly | nsaliments of intereu by commencing e e 94

Tramilly igugctridg 1

Buthness Lasn: Horzower scknowiedyes snd ugiees (1) that this note evidences & butiness Joan for the putpose af linancinp o comincreial

enterprise tartied e e the parpose of investment of profit within ihe purview of Section 44040 1)c), Chapter 17, of the rllmm'l Revisen

Starutes b (v ot subpect ter aay wsuty law of Lmtabon of 1he Siste of Hiinois, e [3) the obbigation evidenced by Ui note 15 an exemp

snuaction usder the Federal Truth-in-Lending Act, 13 U.S.C., Section 1601 et seq.

et Facliiy: The Hank hias approved a credic lacllitg o o Harrawer in 8 principal amwunt rat o excesd he face mnount of this nots

The coont facitiy 1x in the Jorm of advances made Jrom vime o time by the Bank 1o the Hassower. Thiy note evidesces the Dotrower's

ublralicd 1o repay shine advances. The aggregaie prncipal mintunt of deht evidenced Gy this note shall be the amaun) 1eflzcied limm unse

Vo timie eriive tecotdn of the Tank but shall pet excerd the (ace amount of this pore. Uniil manity. the Borrowet may bortow sisd sebonaw

umer thin pipese lnsg an the agpaegate princpal amount outkanding ot any ohe tinw does not excesd the e mnoum 0f this e,

Uredit Anv rgpv)w I “,'J'd"“ evtiences 'd M under (he terenn of 8 Cradic Agreement beiween the Hank and the flotinwer

doted QB QL SPUAL N 19 and any aiendimeniy.

Neturltys Dar sogure £'a peyenl of thiv note sndd any other present o future Bisbiliny ef the Boirower 10 the Pank, whedier several, joinl,

o geint and several, the Biipwer pledger sad giants (o the Bank & contlnulng security interewt In the fnlluwini: described propeny and

it el s addwiony, wbatbamns, mcrements, procecds end praducty, whether now awned o1 Jater acquited ("Collalersl™'y:

1. Al securnien am) ptherpripity of the Bocrower in ihe cutody, possension or comeal of the Bank (pther than propeny held by the
Hank solety n w fducinty coract y):

T AN pHepenty B secunves lfulur...‘.., achmvwedged 1o comiuie securliy {an sny pasy, pravent or future liabliity of the Burinwer to the hank,

1 Al balypces of deposit icount’ of (he Horrower wid: 1ha Bank,

4 The feflowing sdduwnal prapeity of the 1 idravwer, Accounts Recelyplle, lnventory. Foipment omd oo .
morteage ot propepty lewated ot 9100 Monticello. Skoade,.. ) qui.a,.mi.nnummmul,_.
beneficinl interest in Amoilein Natfonal Bank Tr, §21857 F/B/O Hent Bxchangers, Ine.

ey Ctm 8 ey k- v e bt = o) -

Bank's Rlght of ¥:t0ilt The Bank shail have the righe a1 iny. time to spply s own de™ or Hablisy 1o the Rorrower or 10 any other party
Hable pa 1y noe In whnle or patuial paymendt of this cotron oither present or futuse lisbilitkes of (he Rorsowet (o the Dank, withoul sny
requitement of mutual matwrhly

Helnted Pocumentss The terms and provisions of any losa agreems=" martpage, secutily agreement of any other document erccuied ws
pars af The fuans evidenced by this noie sie herehy incerpodaied Gy refsrence and mads 3 part of this roie.

Representailony by Boreower: If tne Dartower Ly x corporation, weeeprecents that it s a covporenon duly organied, exsung and i goog
vianding wruder the laws of lts wate of incarparation, sml that the execvie aid delivery of this note and the performance of the ablepatsons
it tmpases are within s corporate poween, hive been duly euthorized by (M fecrasaey action of is brard of direcicrs, and do nal comravene
the 1eame of ity anictes ol incorporation or bylaws. 17 he Horrower is o geneeat aramited pattnetahip. # repiesents that 3 is doly orgamited
and cassting and thay the execumn sl dehivety of thes aote and the performance ol inesblipetions i bipeses do noi canflict with sy provi-
~i0n Al 18 pasnerhip spreciient and have bren duly suhorized hr abl pecersaty wclvn oriu partners. Lach Bostowet cepresens thal the
evecunion sad detivery of thie aate and she pesformance of the abligstions it imports o not violete say law and do Aot conlliet with any
wprecnienl by which it i bownl, und bhat no consent or appraval of siy gevernmental sushait o any |hin|£|ny 18 requived for the eLecunion
of debery af this e or the performance of the obligations it snposes wnd thay thiv w12 -ald aad binding agieement, enforpeable
aseonding i s aetrws, Each Horrowee fusther seprevents that all balance dheers, profit and s uiicinents, aid other laancial statements,
if any. Juranshell 1o the Bank ate sccutate and Ritly seflecs the financisl condition of the orgazame and presom in which they apply
an thert eflective dutes, including coniingent liaililies of every 1ype. which Ninancial corduion bas ol changed maserally and sdveriely
vipwe thuse daled

Walser of fuey Triak: The Baok and the Borower, afier cansulting of bavieg had the opporunity v roosalt with counsel, knowingly.
voluriarsdy and wiensionslly waive any sight eithet of them mu{ormc 10 8 tial by ;‘ulr tn any lidgsiion wand wpon o stising out of 1
nene ot any related mvirumend ar agreement oF any of ibe transacilons contemplaied by this note or sny course of conduci, deating. sisiements,
whether orei or winten, o0 sciom of pisher of themn, Neaber the Bank o the Baprower whal) seek to comsolidite, by conntesclaim or oiher-
wise, any such acton v which A piry 1nal hay been waeved with sny ofher action in which a jury trial eannnl be o1 bas nof heen whiveil
These provisions shall por he deened tn have begn modiNed in any sespect of selinguished by either Ihe Bank of ihe Dorrawer encem by
» wrinien insirumeni ¢ seculed by dolh nf than,

See reversa dde tnr pdditional terms ond conditions Including evenis of defsull

Avdress: ,_ﬁ_l!!,l.‘mmcgllqﬂvm NEAT mmﬂ! INC.
Skokie, Illipois 60070

Borrowes:

.
hy: -

Adlelresy: [ R
Raymond Andrew, Prenident

1
Appead t "‘;’,‘.‘- THI® EXTENDED TIME REVOLYING WUSNERN LOAN NOTE EXTENDE THE MATURITY, MOOWES
“ AND REPLACES THR EXTENDED TIME REVOLYING AUBINESS NOTE DATED JANUARY 39, 1994,
»ﬁ EXECUTED BY BORROWER IN FAVOR OF BANK.
X *  To compennale Rank fur Ne costs, enpansee snd lossay, Borrower shall pay a ialy cherge
pury sxusl 1o 8% ol eny amouni then payable, if such paymant is ot pald by Borrawar proe 10
[ v the 101h day of the menth whan such pasmant hscomes due and paysbis,

CL Y LA YR BT




